FOI DISCLOSURE LOG AUGUST 20

Number Data Requested
6658 Employee Assistance Programmes
Small Business Grant Funds
6659
Covid Organisation Funding
6660
6661 Assets of Community Value Jan 20 -
Supported Living
6662
Article 4 HMOS
6663
Planning Policy Map
6664
6665 Shipping Container Homes
Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020
6666
6667 List of Council Leaders
FPNS Idling Vehicles
6668
Traffic Calming Measures
6669
6670 Public Health Funerals
3rd party Hosting Contracts
6671
Active Travel Funding
6672

Reason Denied

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Working Days to
Complete

Notes

14

17
6
Applicant referred to Lancashire
1 County Council
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
24 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
23 covid
12
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
26 covid
12
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for highways
20
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
82 timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways



6673
6674

6675
6676
6677
6678
6679
6680
6681

6682

6683

6684

6685
6686
6687

6688

6689
6690

6691

6692

Contact Head of Procurement and
sustainability Policies
Current Contractor grass cutting

S106 Planning Agreement Payments 2017-

2020

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Domestic Homicide Reviews 2019-20
Portrait Commissions

Overseas Trips

Discretionary Housing Payments
Councillor Interests

Traffic Wardens
Free Dog Poo Bags to residents 2018 -

Referrals to Routes Home Programme and

Adult Safeguarding

Small Business Grant Funds and Holiday

Public Charging Points
Community equipment

Neighbour Noise Complaints
Parking Fines

Reclaim Small Business rates Relief
Waste Composition Report

Business Rates

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held
s41 - Information

Provided in Confidence

1
0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
38 timescales
6
9
16
4
8

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 timescales

3
17
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care
5
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
13
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
2 disposal authority



6693

6694
6695
6696
6697
6698

6699

6700

6701

6702

6703

6704

6705

6706
6707
6708

6709

Operational Facilities Management and
Utilities Spend

Homeless Accommodation spending

HMO Register

Rough Sleepers mar-Jul 2020
welfare Claims software
Christmas lights

Local Welfare Provision

Playground inspections
Homelessness Funding

Business Rates

Adults with learning disabilities in long term

Care

Missed Bins 2018 - and additional costs

Children in Foster Care

Business rates

Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020
s106s Affordable Homes
Social Care Empty Beds

s12 cost of compliance
exceeds the
appropriate limit

information not held

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

information not held

information not held

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
35 timescales

11

17

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who provide
essential household furniture or
white goods as part of the crisis

1 support scheme

9
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

0
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care

4
13
14
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
4 for social care



6710

6711
6712

Business rates

Licensed Complimentary and Alternative
Medicines Practitioners
Plastic Recycling

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence



