## FOI DISCLOSURE LOG AUGUST 20

6658     Employee Assistance Programmes Small Business Grant Funds     Sec 31 (1) (a) - Prevention and Detection of Crime     0       6659     Covid Organisation Funding     Sec 31 (1) (a) - Prevention and Detection of Crime     0       6660     Detection of Crime     17       6661     Assets of Community Value Jan 20 - Supported Living     6       6662     Article 4 HMOS     Article 4 HMOS       6663     Planning Policy Map     Information not held     Applicant referred to Lancashire REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home       6664     Planning Policy Map     Information not held     REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home       6666     Shipping Container Homes Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020     Information not held     REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home       6666     Error Council Leaders FPNS Idling Vehicles     information not held     12       6668     Traffic Calming Measures     information not held     1 for highways       6667     Public Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts     20       6670     Public Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts     20       6671     Active Travel Funding     information not held     Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for highways       6672     Yubic Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts     20	Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
Covid Organisation Funding       Sec 31 (1) (a) - Prevention and Detection of Crime       17         6660       Assets of Community Value Jan 20 - Supported Living       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire         6662       Article 4 HMOS       1 County Council REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6663       Planning Policy Map       24 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6664       5       Shipping Container Homes Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020       12         66664       26 covid       REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         66667       List of Council Leaders FPNS Idling Vehicles       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible         6668       Traffic Calming Measures       information not held       10 for highways         6670       Public Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts       20 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held       0 for highways         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	6658		. , . ,	1	4
6661       Assets of Community Value Jan 20 - Supported Living       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire         6662       Article 4 HMOS       1 County Council REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6663       Planning Policy Map       24 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6664       23 covid         6665       Shipping Container Homes Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020       12 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6666       East of Council Leaders FPNS Idling Vehicles       information not held       26 covid         6668       Traffic Calming Measures       information not held       1 for highways         6669       Traffic Calming Measures       information not held       20 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held       20 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory	6659	Covid Organisation Funding	Sec 31 (1) (a) –		0
Supported Livinginformation not heldApplicant referred to Lancashire6662Article 4 HMOS1 County Council REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home6663Planning Policy Map24 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home6664023 covid6665Shipping Container Homes Dog Fouling 2017 - 202012 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home666626 covid12 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home6667List of Council Leaders FPNS Idling Vehicles12 information not held6668112 Reason FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home66690 for highways20 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not held6670Public Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts20 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory6671Active Travel Fundinginformation not held20 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory			Detection of Crime	1	7
6662       1 County Council REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6663       Planning Policy Map       24 covid REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6664       23 covid       23 covid         6665       Shipping Container Homes Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020       12 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6666       26 covid       26 covid         6666       12 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6666       26 covid         6667       List of Council Leaders FPNS Idling Vehicles       12 information not held         6668       Traffic Calming Measures       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible         6669       0 for highways       20       20         6670       Public Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts       20         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	6661	•			•
6663       Planning Policy Map       24 covid         6664       23 covid         6664       23 covid         6665       Shipping Container Homes       12         Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020       REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6666       23 covid         6666       26 covid         6667       List of Council Leaders         FPNS Idling Vehicles       information not held         6668       12         6669       Council who are responsible         6669       of or highways         6670       Public Health Funerals         3rd party Hosting Contracts       20         REASON FOR DELAY: Information not held       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held	6662		information not held		1 County Council
Planning Policy Map       REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6664       23 covid         6665       Shipping Container Homes Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020       12         6666       REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6666       26 covid         6667       List of Council Leaders FPNS Idling Vehicles       12         FPNS Idling Vehicles       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible         6668       Traffic Calming Measures       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible         6669       0 for highways       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible         6670       Public Health Funerals Strip Apply Contracts       20         6671       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not held       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	6662	Article 4 HMOS		r	redeployed or working from home
6664       23 covid         6665       Shipping Container Homes Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020       12         REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home       8         6666       26 covid         6667       List of Council Leaders FPNS Idling Vehicles       12         6668       12         6668       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible         6669       1 for highways         6669       0 for highways         6670       Public Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts       20         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held       20         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held       82 timescales	0003	Planning Policy Map		2	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
6665       Shipping Container Homes Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020       12 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home         6666       26 covid         6666       12         6667       List of Council Leaders FPNS Idling Vehicles       12         6668       applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible         6668       1 for highways         6669       0 for highways         66670       Public Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts       20         6671       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held	6664			2	
6666       26 covid         6667       List of Council Leaders       12         FPNS Idling Vehicles       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire         6668       County Council who are responsible         6669       1 for highways         6670       Public Health Funerals         3rd party Hosting Contracts       20         6671       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not held         6671       Active Travel Funding         Active Travel Funding       information not held	6665	Shipping Container Homes			
66666       26 covid         6667       List of Council Leaders         FPNS Idling Vehicles       information not held         6668       Applicant referred to Lancashire         6668       County Council who are responsible         6669       Information not held         6669       O for highways         6670       Public Health Funerals         3rd party Hosting Contracts       20         6671       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not held         Active Travel Funding       information not held		Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020			-
FPNS Idling Vehiclesinformation not heldApplicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible6668Traffic Calming Measuresinformation not held1 for highways Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible66690 for highways6670Public Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts20 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory6671Active Travel Fundinginformation not held82 timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	6666			2	
6668County Council who are responsible6668Traffic Calming Measuresinformation not held1 for highways6669County Council who are responsible0 for highways6670Public Health Funerals203rd party Hosting Contracts206671REASON FOR DELAY: Information not held6671Active Travel FundingActive Travel Fundinginformation not heldActive Travel Fundinginformation not held	6667			1	
Traffic Calming Measures       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible         6669       0 for highways         6670       Public Health Funerals 3rd party Hosting Contracts       20         6671       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held		FPNS Idling Vehicles	information not held		County Council who are responsible
6669       County Council who are responsible         6669       0 for highways         6670       Public Health Funerals         3rd party Hosting Contracts       20         REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding         Active Travel Funding       information not held         Active Travel Funding       information not held	6668				• •
6669       0 for highways         6670       Public Health Funerals       20         3rd party Hosting Contracts       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held         Active Travel Funding       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible		Traffic Calming Measures	information not held		
6670       Public Health Funerals       20         3rd party Hosting Contracts       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding       information not held         Active Travel Funding       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	6660				,
3rd party Hosting Contracts       REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory         6671       Active Travel Funding         information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible		Public Health Funerals		5	
6671       82 timescales         Active Travel Funding       information not held       Applicant referred to Lancashire         County Council who are responsible	0010			-	<b>REASON FOR DELAY: Information</b>
Active Travel Funding information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	6671			8	-
•		Active Travel Funding	information not held		••
	6672				

6673 6674 6675	Contact Head of Procurement and sustainability Policies Current Contractor grass cutting S106 Planning Agreement Payments 2017- 2020		1 0 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 38 timescales
6676	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		6
6677	Domestic Homicide Reviews 2019-20		9
6678	Portrait Commissions		16
6679	Overseas Trips		4
6680	Discretionary Housing Payments		8
6681	Councillor Interests	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	
		other means	
			0
6682	Traffic Wardens		11
6683	Free Dog Poo Bags to residents 2018 -		7
	Referrals to Routes Home Programme and Adult Safeguarding		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6684			22 timescales
	Small Business Grant Funds and Holiday	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	
6685		Detection of Crime	3
6686	Public Charging Points		17
6687	Community equipment	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
			1 for social care
6688	Neighbour Noise Complaints		5
	Parking Fines		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
6689			for Further Information
6690	Reclaim Small Business rates Relief Waste Composition Report		13 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are the
6691	Business Rates	information not held s41 - Information	2 disposal authority
		Provided in Confidence	
6692			2

6693	Operational Facilities Management and Utilities Spend		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 35 timescales
0000	Homeless Accommodation spending	s12 cost of compliance exceeds the	
6694 6695 6696 6697 6698	HMO Register Rough Sleepers mar-Jul 2020 welfare Claims software Christmas lights Local Welfare Provision	appropriate limit	<ul> <li>11</li> <li>9</li> <li>17</li> <li>9</li> <li>1</li> <li>Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who provide</li> </ul>
6699 6700 6701	Playground inspections Homelessness Funding	information not held	essential household furniture or white goods as part of the crisis 1 support scheme 9 REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	
6702	Adults with learning disabilities in long term care	information not held	0 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6703	Missed Bins 2018 - and additional costs		0 for social care REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
6704 6705	Children in Foster Care	information not held	for Further Information Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for social care
	Business rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	
6706 6707 6708	Dog Fouling 2017 - 2020 s106s Affordable Homes Social Care Empty Beds	information not held	4 13 14 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6709			4 for social care

	Business rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	
6710			2
	Licensed Complimentary and Alternative		
6711	Medicines Practitioners		12
6712	Plastic Recycling		5